Government of Jammu & Kashmir Cooperative Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Extension of term of the Professional Board of the Jammu Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu.

Government Order No. /O -JK(Coop) of 2023 Dated: 63 -03-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the extension of the term of the Professional Board of the Jammu Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu constituted vide Government Order No. 31-Coop of 2018 dated 04.12.2018 for a period of 02 years w.e.f 04.09.2021, with the following composition:-

1.	Administrative Secretary, Cooperative Department	Chairperson
2.	Divisional Commissioner, Jammu	Member
3.	Deputy Commissioner, Jammu	Member
4.	Director Agriculture, Jammu	Member
5.	Nominee from RBI	Special Invitee
6.	Nominee from NABARD	Special Invitee
7.	Managing Director/CEO of the Bank	Member Secretary

However, the terms and conditions shall remain the same as contained in the Government Order No. 31-Coop of 2018 dated 04-12-2018.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(Yasha Mudgal) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. CooP-BF/6/2021

Dated:03.03.2022

Copy to the :-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, *General Administration Department.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Jammu
- 5. Director, Achieves, Archaeology & Museums, J&K
- 6. Director Information and Public Relations J&K with the request to publish the same in two local dailies.

& D

- 7. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K
- 8. Director Agriculture, Jammu.
- 9. Nominee from RBI.
- 10. Nominee from NABARD.
- 11. Managing Director/CEO of the Bank.
- 12. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.
- 13. In-charge Website
- 14. Government Order file.

Under Secretary to the Government

Cooperative Department